BOARD MINUTES February 6, 1874 Court House

The Board of Mayor and Aldermen of Dyersburg met at Alderman Wilsons' room this 6th of February, 1874 pursuant to a call from the Mayor.

Present Mayor Neal, Aldermen Sampson, Wilson, Thurman, Deberry and White and Marshall Nichols.

On motion it was ordered that the report submitted by Jno. L. Norton Treasurer of Paducah & Memphis Rail Roa be received and spread upon the minutes, to wit:

Dyersburg, Tennessee February 6, 1874.

Mayor and Board of Aldermen

Town of Dyersburg

Herewith please find plat showing location of Depot of Paducah & Memphis Rail Road at this point, said Depot is situated within half a mile of the Court House and is upon the land of B. F. Harton Esq. near the Town Cemetery and the building will be near the line of B. F. Harton and B. L. Thomas land as is more fully shown by the Plat above referred to. The Depot will be on the side of the Rail Road nearest the Court House.

Paducah & Memphis Rail Road Company

By Jno L. Norton, Treasurer

On motion Recorder White was ordered to pay Jno L. Norton, Treasurer Paducah & Memphis Rail Road Company the semi annual interest matured on P & M R.Road Bonds to the amount of Coupons presented by him. Aldermen Wilson & Deberry were appointed to assist in making settlement,

Whereupon Board adjourned.

Tom W. Neal, Mayor

Attest:

A.C. White, Recorder

\$1,631.00 received of A. C. White, Recorder for the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Dyersburg, Tennessee. Sixteen Hundred & Thirty One 00/100 Dollars being the semi-annual interest on the following numbered Bonds of said Town issued to the Paducah & Memphis R.Road Co.

Bonds numbers 5 to 40 inclusive \$500.00 each

Bonds numbers 45 to 120 inclusive \$250.00 each

Bonds numbers 125 to 220 inclusive \$100.00 each

Coupons maturing November 10, 1873 on the above described Bonds are hereby surrendered to A. C. White, Recorder for the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Dyersburg, February 6, 1874.

Jno. L. Norton, Treasurer

\$119.00 Received Dyersburg, February 6, 1874 of A. C. White, Recorder & Treasurer for the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of Dyersburg. One Hundred Nineteen 00/100 Dollars being the semi-annual interest on the following numbered Bonds of said Town issued to the Paducah and Memphis R.R. Co.

Bonds number 1 to 4 inclusive \$500.00 each

Bonds number 41 to 44 inclusive \$250.00 each

Bonds number 121 to 124 inclusive \$100.00 each

Coupons maturing November 10, 1873 on the above described Bonds are hereby surrendered to A. C. White, Recorder for the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Dyersburg.

L.S. Trimble